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fwa Sub:  Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in
respect of your Barwana Limestone Mine over an area of 2.90 ha located near Village
Barwana in Tehsil-Sangrah Sirmaur District of State Himachal Pradesh.

were found violated in Your above mine during the Inspection made by Shri D.P.Sharma, Assistant
Controller of Mines on 27.09.2019 in the presence of Shri N.S. Rana, Mines Manager and violation
letter of even number dated 25.10.2019 was issued for below ment;

- plan to the following extent:
LI ) Chapater-2 Page no 23 The height of benches in limestone Was proposed 5 meter bur bench
 height found was of 10 meter which is not maintained as per proposal,
(i) As per proposal during the year 2018-19, it was Proposed to plant 80 no plantations, but
.. PIANMAtiON Was not carried out as per proposl e P
T The holder of a mining lease shall, on or before the 30% day of June Cvery year submit to the
33 authorized officer a digital copy along with a print copy of the surface geological plan and
sections maintained under rule 32.

A However, the lessee has not submitted the copies E’.f!.'JE}!J?E%_.ﬂ.ﬂﬂ.ﬁﬁﬁ.ﬂ?ﬂiﬂﬁ-ﬂﬁ_f‘i’?E;_“

- On perusal of office records it is observed that yearly report for the year 2018-19 has not been
submitted to the competent authority by the holder of the lease in the prescribed in this office
till date.

T T T - L | T——

' The holder of a mining lease shall maintain various register as per rule, where the royalty
54 | assessment register, production register and dispatched register not found maintained.




2. However in this reference on examining your letter No. Nil dated 25.11.2019. compliance of
violation of Rule 26(2) of MCDR, 2017 was considered, Whereas compliance of Rule 11(1),
33, 54, 54(a) is not considered, the reply is not found satisfactory and none of the documents
substantiating the compliance which has been enclosed, thus the violation of Rules F1(1), 33,

3. In this connection, it is brought to vour kind notice that the above violations constitute an

offence punishable y
4. You are therefore dj

nder Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.
rected to show cause within a period of thirty (30) days from the date of

issue of this letter, as to why you should not be prosecuted for the above offences and / or why
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